/	W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFOR	MATION RIEPOR	RT .	
SO * PASHUMAN	First Information Sub-Diversity TPC	on Raghunathewr. P.S. Sections. 279,1338		154 Cr. P. C. at PS FIR No. 27/24 Date 10/03 Sections X	
	3. a) General Diary Reference     b) Occurrence of Offence:     c) Information received Date	: Entry No 4. Day Saturday 10/03/2025	38 Date 16/12/2023 Time 17:25hms	Time 11:30 hms.  G.D. No. 4.3.8 at the P.S.	
	b) Address Near Vill - PS, Sist - Twrilia.	ection and Distance fr Bandanga over	om P.S. APProx 08(&) Magalda — Razhu Beat No. Anchal	ont) KM Nest side from Penathpur Road under Raghin  TL NO-80  District X	
	6. Complainant / Informant :  a) NameBabluB  b) Father's / Husband's Na  c) Date / Year of birth	owri ame Narad Bo lot moted	ານນໍ້ d) Nationality.	Indian	
	e) Address Rampwe, Pahargora, P.O. Rampwe, P.S Wetwig, Dist Purulia 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Samiual Ansary, Slo Sakatali Ansari I vill Hadalda, P.S Raghmathpwe, Dist Purulia				
	8. Reasons for delay in reportin	r delay in reporting by the complainant/informant			
	9. Particulars of properties stole	n/involved : (Attach se	parate sheet, if required)	λ	
	11. Inquest report/U.D. Case N	No., if any :			
	12. FIR Contents: (Attach separ The Omiginal Cowrt Co	ate sheet, if required) amplaint which	is treated as f	IR is attached herewith.	
	13. Action taken : Since the abo	ve report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s.	1R is attached herewith.  1R is attached herewith.  1R is attached herewith.  279 238 1PC.	
	To. Addort alter . Office the abo	ve report reveale cosm			
	investigation/transferred to P.S.	Raghimathor	vzon point	h Pandry to take up the tof jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant free of cost	
	ori The int	10 8 10/03 /24	Signature of the Office	Thispector-in-charge	
	17 - (Dy 1	spector-in-charge	Name MRINMA	Raghunath pulice Bation with Police BHAKTA.  OF POLICE	
	Signature / Inump impression	Sttireur una	Number if any RAGH	***************************************	



ADDITIOAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, IN THE COURT

At-Raghunathpur. Dist - Purulia.

(Proceeding under section 156 (3) of Code of Criminal Procedure)

## Misc. Petition no.- 09 /24

- 1. Name and address of the Complainant :- BABLU BOURI, S/O. NARAD BOURI, aged about 30 years, by faith Hindu, resident of Rampur, Pahargora, P.O.-Rampur, P.S.- Neturia, Dist.- Purulia, (W.B.), Mobile no.- 8927489332
- 2. Name and address of the accused person :- SAMIUAL ANSARY S/O. SAKATALI ANSARI of village Hadalda, P.S.- Raghunathpur, Distt.- Pururlia, W.B.
- Nature of offence committed: under section 279/338 of Indian Penal Code.
- Date, time and place of occurrence :- 16/12/2023 at about 11.30 AM at near village Bandanga, over Magalda-Raghunathpur Road under P.S.- Raghunathpur, Dist.-Purulia, W.B. within the jurisdiction of ld. Court.
- Name and addresses of the witnesses :-
- Complainant
- ii). ANNA BOURI W/O. BABLU BOURI

both are resident of Rampur, Pahargora, P.O.-Rampur, P.S.- Neturia, Dist.-Purulia, (W.B.),

- BALARAM BOURI S/O. UNKNOWN, at present posted at Raghunathpur PS as

- spector the complainant most respectfully beg to state as follows:

  1. that the complainant and the compla that the complainant and the accused persons are the resident of Dist.- Purulia, W.B. and the incident took place within the jurisdiction of your ld. Court
  - 2. the on 16/12/2023 at about 11.30 AM, when the complainant along with his wife ANNA BOURI was coming from Magalda to Raghunthpur through tempo having Registration no.- JH10AT7115, driving by SAMIUAL ANSARY S/O. SAKATALI ANSARI of village Hadalda, P.S.- Raghunathpur, Distt.- Pururlia, W.B., due to rush and negligent driving of said SAMIUAL ANSARY, though he was warned by the complainant and later on meet with accident near village Bandanga, over Magalda-Raghunathpur Road, and for which the complainant sustain injury over his left sholder where the joint broke, along with lacerated injury in chest and left leg joint, with cut in chin and left ear. The wife of complainant namely ANNA BOURI also sustain injury over back side of head, chick and waist. It is pertinent to mention here that the driver SAMIUL ANSARY was talking over mobile in one hand and driving with other hand, with high speed in rush and negligent manner, for which the said tempo met with accident. And due to such accident, the complainant and his wife was taken to S.D. HOSPITAL, Raghunathpur, where complainant was admitted there and released after two days i.e. on 18/12/2023